Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
The complete Acopian catalog is also available on the Internet at www.acopian.com
P.O. Box 638, Easton, PA 18044 • Phone: (610) 258-5441 • FAX: (610) 258-284260
Efficiency is in the order of 65%, and is maintained down
to low levels of output current. Input reflected ripple is
reduced to less than 1% by means of a standard
built-in pi filter, and electrostatic shielding on all six sides

Storage Temperature: –40 to +85°C.
Humidity: 20% to 80% R.H. (non-condensing).
Mounting: May be mounted on printed circuit board or in
socket (see page 7).
Case Size ELC-10
Approx. Weight:  12 oz.
Case Size ESC-10
Approx. Weight:  5 oz.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SINGLE OUTPUT, FOR PC BOARD MOUNTING
DUAL TRACKING OUTPUTS
Nominal Nominal Amps. per Output
Input Output at ($) Case
Voltage Voltages 40°C 55°C 71°C Price Model Size
15 ±18 .20 .20 .20 105 15E18D20 ESC-10
15 ±18 .40 .35 .30 125 15E18D40 ELC-10
_
24 ±10 .30 .30 .25 105 24E10D30 ESC-10
24 ±10 .60 .55 .50 125 24E10D60 ELC-10_
24 ±12 .30 .30 .25 105 24E12D30 ESC-10
24 ±12 .60 .55 .50 125 24E12D60 ELC-10_
24 ±15 .25 .25 .25 105 24E15D25 ESC-10
24 ±15 .50 .45 .40 125 24E15D50 ELC-10_
24 ±18 .20 .20 .20 105 24E18D20 ESC-10
24 ±18 .40 .35 .30 125 24E18D40 ELC-10
_
28 ±10 .30 .30 .25 105 28E10D30 ESC-10
28 ±10 .60 .55 .50 125 28E10D60 ELC-10_
28 ±12 .30 .30 .25 105 28E12D30 ESC-10
28 ±12 .60 .55 .50 125 28E12D60 ELC-10_
28 ±15 .25 .25 .25 105 28E15D25 ESC-10
28 ±15 .50 .45 .40 125 28E15D50 ELC-10_
28 ±18 .20 .20 .20 105 28E18D20 ESC-10
28 ±18 .40 .35 .30 125 28E18D40 ELC-10
_
48 ±10 .30 .30 .25 105 48E10D30 ESC-10_
48 ±12 .30 .30 .25 105 48E12D30 ESC-10_
48 ±15 .25 .25 .25 105 48E15D25 ESC-10_
48 ±18 .20 .20 .20 105 48E18D20 ESC-10
Nominal Nominal Amps. per Output
Input Output at ($) Case
Voltage Voltages 40°C 55°C 71°C Price Model Size
5 ±10 .30 .30 .25 105 5E10D30 ESC-10
5 ±10 .60 .55 .50 125 5E10D60 ELC-10_
5 ±12 .30 .30 .25 105 5E12D30 ESC-10
5 ±12 .60 .55 .50 125 5E12D60 ELC-10_
5 ±15 .25 .25 .25 105 5E15D25 ESC-10
5 ±15 .50 .45 .40 125 5E15D50 ELC-10_
5 ±18 .20 .20 .20 105 5E18D20 ESC-10
5 ±18 .40 .35 .30 125 5E18D40 ELC-10
_
12 ±10 .30 .30 .25 105 12E10D30 ESC-10
12 ±10 .60 .55 .50 125 12E10D60 ELC-10_
12 ±12 .30 .30 .25 105 12E12D30 ESC-10
12 ±12 .60 .55 .50 125 12E12D60 ELC-10_
12 ±15 .25 .25 .25 105 12E15D25 ESC-10
12 ±15 .50 .45 .40 125 12E15D50 ELC-10_
12 ±18 .20 .20 .20 105 12E18D20 ESC-10
12 ±18 .40 .35 .30 125 12E18D40 ELC-10
_
15 ±10 .30 .30 .25 105 15E10D30 ESC-10
15 ±10 .60 .55 .50 125 15E10D60 ELC-10_
15 ±12 .30 .30 .25 105 15E12D30 ESC-10
15 ±12 .60 .55 .50 125 15E12D60 ELC-10_
15 ±15 .25 .25 .25 105 15E15D25 ESC-10
15 ±15 .50 .45 .40 125 15E15D50 ELC-10
Nominal Nominal Output Current
Input Output Amps. at ($) Case
Voltage Voltage 40°C 55°C 71°C Price Model Size
5 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 98 5E5E125 ESC-10
5 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 119 5E5E250 ELC-10_
5 6 1.00 1.00 .80 98 5E6E100 ESC-10
5 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 119 5E6E200 ELC-10_
5 8 .75 .75 .60 98 5E8E75 ESC-10
5 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 119 5E8E150 ELC-10_
5 9 .70 .70 .55 98 5E9E70 ESC-10
5 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 119 5E9E140 ELC-10_
5 10 .65 .65 .50 98 5E10E65 ESC-10
5 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 119 5E10E130 ELC-10_
5 12 .60 .60 .50 98 5E12E60 ESC-10
5 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 119 5E12E120 ELC-10_
5 13 .55 .55 .45 98 5E13E55 ESC-10
5 13 1.10 1.00 .90 119 5E13E110 ELC-10_
5 15 .50 .50 .40 98 5E15E50 ESC-10
5 15 1.00 .90 .80 119 5E15E100 ELC-10_
5 18 .40 .40 .30 98 5E18E40 ESC-10
5 18 .80 .70 .60 119 5E18E80 ELC-10_
5 20 .35 .35 .28 98 5E20E35 ESC-10
5 20 .70 .60 .50 119 5E20E70 ELC-10_
5 24 .25 .25 .20 98 5E24E25 ESC-10
5 24 .60 .55 .50 119 5E24E60 ELC-10_
5 28 .25 .25 .20 98 5E28E25 ESC-10
5 28 .50 .45 .40 119 5E28E50 ELC-10
_
12 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 98 12E5E125 ESC-10
12 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 119 12E5E250 ELC-10_
12 6 1.00 1.00 .80 98 12E6E100 ESC-10
12 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 119 12E6E200 ELC-10_
12 8 .75 .75 .60 98 12E8E75 ESC-10
12 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 119 12E8E150 ELC-10_
12 9 .70 .70 .55 98 12E9E70 ESC-10
12 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 119 12E9E140 ELC-10_
12 10 .65 .65 .50 98 12E10E65 ESC-10
12 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 119 12E10E130 ELC-10_
12 12 .60 .60 .50 98 12E12E60 ESC-10
12 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 119 12E12E120 ELC-10_
12 13 .55 .55 .45 98 12E13E55 ESC-10
12 13 1.10 1.00 .90 119 12E13E110 ELC-10_
12 15 .50 .50 .40 98 12E15E50 ESC-10
12 15 1.00 .90 .80 119 12E15E100 ELC-10_
12 18 .40 .40 .30 98 12E18E40 ESC-10
12 18 .80 .70 .60 119 12E18E80 ELC-10_
12 20 .35 .35 .28 98 12E20E35 ESC-10
12 20 .70 .60 .50 119 12E20E70 ELC-10_
12 24 .25 .25 .20 98 12E24E25 ESC-10
12 24 .60 .55 .50 119 12E24E60 ELC-10_
12 28 .25 .25 .20 98 12E28E25 ESC-10
12 28 .50 .45 .40 119 12E28E50 ELC-10
_
15 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 98 15E5E125 ESC-10
15 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 119 15E5E250 ELC-10_
15 6 1.00 1.00 .80 98 15E6E100 ESC-10
15 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 119 15E6E200 ELC-10_
15 8 .75 .75 .60 98 15E8E75 ESC-10
15 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 119 15E8E150 ELC-10_
15 9 .70 .70 .55 98 15E9E70 ESC-10
15 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 119 15E9E140 ELC-10_
15 10 .65 .65 .50 98 15E10E65 ESC-10
15 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 119 15E10E130 ELC-10_
15 12 .60 .60 .50 98 15E12E60 ESC-10
15 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 119 15E12E120 ELC-10_
15 13 .55 .55 .45 98 15E13E55 ESC-10
15 13 1.10 1.00 .90 119 15E13E110 ELC-10_
15 15 .50 .50 .40 98 15E15E50 ESC-10
15 15 1.00 .90 .80 119 15E15E100 ELC-10_
15 18 .40 .40 .30 98 15E18E40 ESC-10
15 18 .80 .70 .60 119 15E18E80 ELC-10
Nominal Nominal Output Current
Input Output Amps. at ($) Case
Voltage Voltage 40°C 55°C 71°C Price Model Size
15 20 .35 .35 .28 98 15E20E35 ESC-10
15 20 .70 .60 .50 119 15E20E70 ELC-10_
15 24 .25 .25 .20 98 15E24E25 ESC-10
15 24 .60 .55 .50 119 15E24E60 ELC-10_
15 28 .25 .25 .20 98 15E28E25 ESC-10
15 28 .50 .45 .40 119 15E28E50 ELC-10
_
24 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 98 24E5E125 ESC-10
24 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 119 24E5E250 ELC-10_
24 6 1.00 1.00 .80 98 24E6E100 ESC-10
24 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 119 24E6E200 ELC-10_
24 8 .75 .75 .60 98 24E8E75 ESC-10
24 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 119 24E8E150 ELC-10_
24 9 .70 .70 .55 98 24E9E70 ESC-10
24 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 119 24E9E140 ELC-10_
24 10 .65 .65 .50 98 24E10E65 ESC-10
24 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 119 24E10E130 ELC-10_
24 12 .60 .60 .50 98 24E12E60 ESC-10
24 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 119 24E12E120 ELC-10_
24 13 .55 .55 .45 98 24E13E55 ESC-10
24 13 1.10 1.00 .90 119 24E13E110 ELC-10_
24 15 .50 .50 .40 98 24E15E50 ESC-10
24 15 1.00 .90 .80 119 24E15E100 ELC-10_
24 18 .40 .40 .30 98 24E18E40 ESC-10
24 18 .80 .70 .60 119 24E18E80 ELC-10_
24 20 .35 .35 .28 98 24E20E35 ESC-10
24 20 .70 .60 .50 119 24E20E70 ELC-10_
24 24 .25 .25 .20 98 24E24E25 ESC-10
24 24 .60 .55 .50 119 24E24E60 ELC-10_
24 28 .25 .25 .20 98 24E28E25 ESC-10
24 28 .50 .45 .40 119 24E28E50 ELC-10
_
28 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 98 28E5E125 ESC-10
28 5 2.50 2.25 2.00 119 28E5E250 ELC-10_
28 6 1.00 1.00 .80 98 28E6E100 ESC-10
28 6 2.00 1.80 1.60 119 28E6E200 ELC-10_
28 8 .75 .75 .60 98 28E8E75 ESC-10
28 8 1.50 1.35 1.20 119 28E8E150 ELC-10_
28 9 .70 .70 .55 98 28E9E70 ESC-10
28 9 1.40 1.25 1.10 119 28E9E140 ELC-10_
28 10 .65 .65 .50 98 28E10E65 ESC-10
28 10 1.30 1.15 1.00 119 28E10E130 ELC-10_
28 12 .60 .60 .50 98 28E12E60 ESC-10
28 12 1.20 1.10 1.00 119 28E12E120 ELC-10_
28 13 .55 .55 .45 98 28E13E55 ESC-10
28 13 1.10 1.00 .90 119 28E13E110 ELC-10_
28 15 .50 .50 .40 98 28E15E50 ESC-10
28 15 1.00 .90 .80 119 28E15E100 ELC-10_
28 18 .40 .40 .30 98 28E18E40 ESC-10
28 18 .80 .70 .60 119 28E18E80 ELC-10_
28 20 .35 .35 .28 98 28E20E35 ESC-10
28 20 .70 .60 .50 119 28E20E70 ELC-10_
28 24 .25 .25 .20 98 28E24E25 ESC-10
28 24 .60 .55 .50 119 28E24E60 ELC-10_
28 28 .25 .25 .20 98 28E28E25 ESC-10
28 28 .50 .45 .40 119 28E28E50 ELC-10
_
48 5 1.25 1.25 1.00 98 48E5E125 ESC-10_
48 6 1.00 1.00 .80 98 48E6E100 ESC-10_
48 8 .75 .75 .60 98 48E8E75 ESC-10_
48 9 .70 .70 .55 98 48E9E70 ESC-10_
48 10 .65 .65 .50 98 48E10E65 ESC-10_
48 12 .60 .60 .50 98 48E12E60 ESC-10_
48 13 .55 .55 .45 98 48E13E55 ESC-10_
48 15 .50 .50 .40 98 48E15E50 ESC-10_
48 18 .40 .40 .30 98 48E18E40 ESC-10_
48 20 .35 .35 .28 98 48E20E35 ESC-10_
48 24 .25 .25 .20 98 48E24E25 ESC-10_
48 28 .25 .25 .20 98 48E28E25 ESC-10
_
120 to 180 See pages 10 -11.
61
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor